
 

North County Boys Basketball Schedule 2025-2026 
 DAY DATE OPPONENT SITE FROSH JV VARSITY 

Fri Nov 21 Alumni Night NMC 4:15pm 4:55pm 7:00pm 

Tue Nov 25 Watsonville NMC 4:00pm 5:30pm 7:00pm 

Sat Nov 29 San Lorenzo Valley San Lorenzo Valley TBD 11:30am 1:00pm 

Tues Dec 2 Seaside Seaside 4:00pm 5:30pm 7:00pm 

Wed Dec 3 Oakwood Oakwood 4:00pm 5:30pm 7:00pm 

Fri-Sat Dec 5-6 Saint Francis Frosh Tourney Saint Francis High School TBD NA NA 

Tue Dec 9 Aptos NMC 4:00pm 5:30pm 7:00pm 

Wed-Sat Dec 10-13 Watsonville Varsity Tourney Watsonville High School NA NA TBD 

Thu-Sat Dec 11-13 Alvarez JV Tourney Alvarez High School NA TBD NA 

Tue Dec 16 North Salinas North Salinas High School 4:00pm 5:30pm 7:00pm 

Tue Dec 23 Carmel NMC 2:00pm 3:30pm 5:00pm 

Tue Dec 30 Greenfield NMC 4:00pm 5:30pm 7:00pm 

Sat Jan 3 Soledad NMC 12:00pm 1:30pm 3:00pm 

Tue Jan 6 Stevenson Stevenson 4:00pm 5:30pm 7:00pm 

Thu Jan 8 Rancho San Juan NMC 4:00pm 5:30pm 7:00pm 

Wed Jan 14 Hollister Hollister 4:00pm 5:30pm 7:00pm 

Fri Jan 16 Alvarez NMC 4:00pm 5:30pm 7:00pm 

Tue Jan 20 Saint Francis Saint Francis 4:00pm 5:30pm 7:00pm 

Thu Jan 22 Marina NMC 4:00pm 5:30pm 7:00pm 

Wed Jan 28 Stevenson NMC 4:00pm 5:30pm 7:00pm 

Fri Jan 30 Rancho San Juan Rancho San Juan 4:00pm 5:30pm 7:00pm 

Thu Feb 5 Hollister NMC 4:00pm 5:30pm 7:00pm 

Mon Feb 9 Alvarez Alvarez 4:00pm 5:30pm 7:00pm 

Wed Feb 11 Saint Francis NMC 4:00pm 5:30pm 7:00pm 

Fri Feb 13 Marina Marina 4:00pm 5:30pm 7:00pm 

-​ HOME GAMES ARE IN BOLD 
-​ LEAGUE GAMES ARE IN ITALICS 

 
Varsity Coach:​ Roger Jones​ ​ (831) 419-5816​ roger_jones@nmcusd.org 
JV Coach:​ ​  
Freshman Coach:​ Fernando Cruz​ (831) 320 7280 


